Long Lake Town Board Special Board Meeting



Long Lake Town Hall Wednesday, September 27, 2023



Tentative Agenda

I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Roll Call by Amber Wamback, 1st Deputy Town Clerk:

II. BOARD APPROVALS

- 1. Town Clerk's Minutes of August 30th, 2023, Public Hearing and Regular Meeting
- 2. Town Clerk's Minutes of September 20th, 2023, Special Meeting
- 3. Warrants for the Month of September 2023

III. TOWN SUPERVISOR'S REPORT

IV. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. The Board has been presented with the Tentative Budget for 2024 by Amber Wamback, the Deputy Town Clerk.
- 2. Resolution to approve a proposal from Bell Engineering for Engineering Services for the Reservoir Road Crossing.
- 3. Approve the 2024 Fuel Oil Bid documents and advertising of the same.
- 4. Approve the 2024 Propane Bid documents and advertising of the same.
- 5. A Proposed Local Law to override the tax levy limit established in General Municipal Law 3-C for the Town of Long Lake NY, Hamilton County for the fiscal year 2024.
- 6. Colleen Smith, from the Long Lake Historical Society would like to address the Board.

V. COUNCILMAN COMMENTS

VI. PUBLIC COMMENTS

VII. EXECUTIVE SESSION

VIII. ADJOURN

The next regular Town Board Meeting will be held on

Wednesday, October 25th, 2023, at 7:00 P.M. at the Long Lake Town Hall.





Long Lake Town Hall Wednesday, September 27, 2023



There will be a Town Board Budget Workshop on October 4th, 11th, and 18th, at 7 Pm at the Long Lake Town Hall.